ITEM(S) 
Tender for Rate Contract for a period of 2 (Two) years for 
comprehensive Operation & Maintenance of the 
Odorization system installed at CGS-Chikhali, Pune. 

TYPE OF BID Open Domestic Competitive Bidding 

EARNEST MONEY/ BID 
SECURITY 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) in the 
form of Demand Draft/BG/ Online through e-portal to be in 
favour of “Maharashtra Natural Gas Ltd.” payable at Pune.  

BID SECURITY VALIDITY 6 (Six) months from bid due date 

TENDER FEE (Non-
refundable) 

Not applicable 

BID VALIDITY 4 (Four) months from the bid due date